B.8
Series M
Au
xi
lia
ry
 c
on

D
E
F
G
H
I
X
Series M
Auxiliary contactors
Contacts acc. EN 50011 Control circuit: alternating current
Cat. no.(1) Ref. no. Pack.
Control circuit: direct current
Cat. no.(1) Ref. no. Pack.
see bottom see bottom
Screw terminal
40E 4 0 MCRA040AT  ♦ 5 MCRC040AT  ♦ 10
31E 3 1 MCRA031AT  ♦ 5 MCRC031AT  ♦ 10
22E 2 2 MCRA022AT  ♦ 5 MCRC022AT  ♦ 10
13E 1 3 MCRA013AT  ♦ 5 MCRC013AT  ♦ 10
04E 0 4 MCRA004AT  ♦ 5 MCRC004AT  ♦ 10
Ring terminal
40E 4 0 MCRA040AR  ♦ 5 MCRC040AR  ♦ 10
31E 3 1 MCRA031AR  ♦ 5 MCRC031AR  ♦ 10
22E 2 2 MCRA022AR  ♦ 5 MCRC022AR  ♦ 10
13E 1 3 MCRA013AR  ♦ 5
04E 0 4 MCRA004AR  ♦ 5
Terminal: faston 2 x 2.8 insulated(2)
40E 4 0 MCRA040AF  ♦ 5 MCRC040AF  ♦ 10
31E 3 1 MCRA031AF  ♦ 5 MCRC031AF  ♦ 10
22E 2 2 MCRA022AF  ♦ 5 MCRC022AF  ♦ 10
13E 1 3 MCRA013AF  ♦ 5
04E 0 4 MCRA004AF  ♦ 5
Terminal: printed circuit
40E 4 0 MCRA040AI  ♦ 5 MCRC040AI  ♦ 10
31E 3 1 MCRA031AI  ♦ 5 MCRC031AI  ♦ 10
22E 2 2 MCRA022AI  ♦ 5 MCRC022AI  ♦ 10
13E 1 3 MCRA013AI  ♦ 5
04E 0 4 MCRA004AI  ♦ 5
Spare coil MB0A  ♦ 10 MB0C  ♦ 10
(1) �To complete the catalogue number, replace the symbol ♦ by the code corresponding to the voltage and
frequency of the control circuit . (see  pag. B.8).
(2) �Terminal:    - with wire 1.5mm2: Ie = 16A	 - with wire 1mm2: Ie = 10A
Insulated terminal type B 2.8 x 0.8 with wire 1mm2:  Ie = 8A to DIN 46247
Faston terminal 1 x 6.3 on request, replace the letter F by H in the catalogue number
Auxiliary contactors interface
Contacts acc. EN 50011 Control circuit: direct current 24V / 1.2W (3)
Operating limits from 19 to 30V
(0.8-1.25 x us
Control circuit: direct current 24V / 2W (4)
Operating limits from 17 to 30V
(0.7-1.25 x Us)
Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack. Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack.
Screw terminal
40E 4 0 MCRI040ATD 100530 5 MCRK040ATD 100533 10
31E 3 1 MCRI031ATD 100531 5 MCRK031ATD 100534 10
22E 2 2 MCRI022ATD 100532 5 MCRK022ATD 100535 10
Spare coil MB0ID 100470 10 MB0KD 100471 10
(3) �No possibility of adding instantaneous auxiliary blocks.
(4) �Facility to mount instantaneous auxiliary contact block of two contacts (MARN2...)
or two instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks of one contact (MARL1...).